

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1465-1466/2026

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KARWA

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(Crl) No. 2940/2026 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2940/2026 (II-D)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
108867/2026IA No. 108867/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Date : 21-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 2940/2026

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in terms of the
Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.03.2026 passed in SLP (Crl) No.
1465-66/2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

DM